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COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND
2020 Legislative Session

Resolution No. CR-106-2020

Proposed by The Council Chair (by request — County Executive)

Introduced by  Council Members Turner, Hawkins, Streeter, Davis, lvey, Glaros,

Dernoga, Franklin and Taveras

Date of Introduction November 10, 2020

RESOLUTION
A RESOLUTION concerning
Supplementary Appropriation of Federal, State and Other Funds
For the purpose of appropriating funding from grants in the amount of $6,105,099 to Non —
Departmental.

WHEREAS, CB-024-2020, as amended, adopted and enacted the Annual Budget and
Appropriation Ordinance of Prince George’s County for Fiscal Year 2021, which set forth the
amount of grant funds to be appropriated; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 815 of the Charter of Prince George’s County, Maryland,
the County Council upon recommendation of the County Executive, may, by resolution, make
additional or supplementary appropriations from Federal, State or private grants which were not
included in the budget for the current fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, additional grant awards have been received; and

WHEREAS, the County Executive has duly recommended that supplementary
appropriations be made.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's
County, Maryland, that Fiscal Year 2021 Approved Current Expense Budget, Federal Programs

Section is revised by supplementary appropriations as follows:



2021 APPROVED
BUDGET

NON-DEPARTMENTAL
Grant Name: Restaurant Relief Funds
Grant No: TBD
10: TBD
Award No: N/A
Total Outside Sources $0
Federal $0
State $0
Other $0
County Cash $0
Total Program Spending $0
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS, NON-
DEPARTMENTAL
TOTAL FEDERAL PROGRAMS,
OUTSIDE SOURCES $ 252,846,138.00
TOTAL FEDERAL PROGRAMS,
COUNTY CASH $  7,058,034.64

TOTAL FEDERAL PROGRAMS,
TOTAL PROGRAM SPENDING $ 259,904,172.64
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ADJUSTMENTS

$6,105,099
$0
$6,105,099
$0
$0
$6,105,099

$6,105,099

$ 6,105,099.00

$ 6,105,099.00

2021 REVISED
BUDGET

$6,105,099
$0
$6,105,099
$0
$0
$6,105,099

$ 258,951,237.00

$ 7,058,034.64

$ 266,009,271.64
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect upon the date of the
adoption.
Adopted this 17th day of November, 2020.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE
GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

BY:

Todd M. Turner
Council Chair

ATTEST:

Donna J. Brown
Clerk of the Council
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EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS

Non-Departmental

The Maryland Department of Commerce COVID-19 Restaurant Assistance Program awarded
$6,105,099 for the Restaurant Relief Fund grant that will be implemented by the Economic
Development Corporation. Funding will enable the County to issue grants to restaurants to
promote and encourage stabilization within the hospitality and restaurant industry. Grant
proceeds from the program include: working capital, such as rent, payroll, and job training;
purchase of equipment and services to expand outdoor dining, such as tents, heaters, warmers,
and carts; infrastructure improvements, such as heating, ventilation, and air conditioning
(HVAC) system upgrades; technology to support carryout and delivery; purchase of personal
protective equipment (PPE) and disposable food containers and utensils; and sanitization

services.



