COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2020 Legislative Session

Danalastian Ma	CD 106 2020
Resolution No.	CR-106-2020
Proposed by	The Council Chair (by request – County Executive)
Introduced by	Council Members Turner, Hawkins, Streeter, Davis, Ivey, Glaros,
	Dernoga, Franklin and Taveras
Date of Introduc	ction November 10, 2020
	RESOLUTION
A RESOLUTIO	N concerning
	Supplementary Appropriation of Federal, State and Other Funds
For the purpose of	of appropriating funding from grants in the amount of \$6,105,099 to Non -
Departmental.	
WHEREAS	S, CB-024-2020, as amended, adopted and enacted the Annual Budget and
Appropriation O	rdinance of Prince George's County for Fiscal Year 2021, which set forth the
amount of grant	funds to be appropriated; and
WHEREAS	S, pursuant to Section 815 of the Charter of Prince George's County, Maryland,
the County Coun	cil upon recommendation of the County Executive, may, by resolution, make
additional or sup	plementary appropriations from Federal, State or private grants which were not
included in the b	udget for the current fiscal year; and
WHEREAS	S, additional grant awards have been received; and
WHEREAS	s, the County Executive has duly recommended that supplementary
appropriations be	e made.
NOW, THE	EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's
County, Marylan	d, that Fiscal Year 2021 Approved Current Expense Budget, Federal Programs
Section is revised	d by supplementary appropriations as follows:

	2021 APPROVED BUDGET	ADJUSTMENTS	2021 REVISED BUDGET
NON-DEPARTMENTAL			
Grant Name: Restaurant Relief Funds			
Grant No: TBD			
IO: TBD			
Award No: N/A			
Total Outside Sources	S	\$6,105,099	\$6,105,099
Federal	S	\$0 \$0	\$0
State	9	\$6,105,099	\$6,105,099
Other	9	\$0	\$0
County Cash	9	\$0	\$0
Total Program Spending	S	\$6,105,099	\$6,105,099
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS, NON- DEPARTMENTAL		\$6,105,099	
TOTAL FEDERAL PROGRAMS, OUTSIDE SOURCES	\$ 252,846,138.00	0 \$6,105,099.00	\$ 258,951,237.00
TOTAL FEDERAL PROGRAMS, COUNTY CASH	\$ 7,058,034.64	4 \$ -	\$ 7,058,034.64
TOTAL FEDERAL PROGRAMS, TOTAL PROGRAM SPENDING	\$ 259,904,172.64	4 \$ 6,105,099.00	\$ 266,009,271.64

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect upon the date of the
2	adoption.
	Adopted this 17th day of November, 2020.
	COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND
	BY: Todd M. Turner Council Chair
	ATTEST:
	Donna J. Brown Clerk of the Council

EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS

Non-Departmental

The Maryland Department of Commerce COVID-19 Restaurant Assistance Program awarded \$6,105,099 for the Restaurant Relief Fund grant that will be implemented by the Economic Development Corporation. Funding will enable the County to issue grants to restaurants to promote and encourage stabilization within the hospitality and restaurant industry. Grant proceeds from the program include: working capital, such as rent, payroll, and job training; purchase of equipment and services to expand outdoor dining, such as tents, heaters, warmers, and carts; infrastructure improvements, such as heating, ventilation, and air conditioning (HVAC) system upgrades; technology to support carryout and delivery; purchase of personal protective equipment (PPE) and disposable food containers and utensils; and sanitization services.